             AIC6156
                             Single Channel USB Switch with
                             Adjustable Current Limit
Analog Integrations Corporation  Si-Soft Research Center     DS-6156G-01  20180829
 1A1, 1 Li-Hsin 1
st
 Rd., Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.
 TEL: 886-3-5772500  FAX: 886-3-5772510 www.analog.com.tw 1

� TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUIT
Typical Application Circuit
� ORDERING INFORMATION
1
3
4
2
8
6
5
7
IN
GND
IN
CTL
Exposed
Pad
PACKING TYPE
TR: TAPE & REEL
TB: TUBE
BG: BAG
 PACKAGING TYPE
S8E: SOP-8 Exposed Pad
U6: SOT23-6
G: Green Package
 CONTROL POLARITY
L: Active Low
H: Active High
Example: AIC6156HGS8ETR
� Active High Version, in SOP-8 Exposed Pad
Green Package and Tape & Reel Packing Type
PIN CONFIGURATION
SOP-8 Exposed Pad
TOP VIEW
AIC6156XXXXXXX
Note:
The exposed pad should be connected
with GND pin.
OUT
FLG
 CLR
OUT
SOT23-6
FRONT VIEW
GND IN
3 2 1
4
OUT
6
CTL
FLG
5
CLR
Note: Pin1 is determined by orienting the
package marking as shown.
6156
� SOT23-6 Marking
Part No. Package Code Marking Control Polarity
AIC6156xG GU6 ILDxG x=L for active low, x=H for active high
 AIC6156
3
� ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage (VIN)    -0.3V ~ 6.5V
CTL Input (VCTL)  -0.3V ~ 6.5V
CLR, OUT Voltage    -0.3V ~ 6.5V
Fault Flag Voltage (VFLG)  -0.3V ~ 6.5V
Fault Flag Current (IFLG)  25mA
Operating Temperature Range -40°C ~ 85°C
Junction Temperature  125°C
Storage Temperature Range -65°C ~ 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10sec)  260°C
Thermal Resistance Junction to Case  SOP-8 Exposed Pad*                      15°C/W
SOT23-6                                 115°C/W